NACOGDOCHES COUNTY, TEXAS COMMISSIONERS COURT

NOTICE OF MEETING

The Nacogdoches County Commissioners Court will convene in a **REGULAR MEETING** on the 8th day of May, 2012 at **9:00 a.m.** in the Commissioners Courtroom, Suite 170, on the 1st floor of the South Wing of the Nacogdoches County Courthouse, 101 W. Main Street, Nacogdoches, Texas.

Call to Order

- 1. Public comment.
- 2. Discuss and possibly take action concerning the payment of invoices.
- 3. Discuss and possibly take action concerning blue forms.
- 4. Receive April 2012 Auditor's report.
- 5. Discuss and possibly take action concerning a Proclamation for Elder Abuse month in Nacogdoches County.
- 6. Discuss and possibly take action concerning a Caddell Family Reunion Proclamation.
- 7. Discuss and possibly take action concerning consideration of the County to enter into agreements with Pineywoods Youth Rodeo Association for events to be held at the Nacogdoches County Exposition Center on August 18 & 19, 2012, October 27 & 28, 2012 and February 9 & 10, 2013.
- 8. Discuss and possibly take action concerning consideration of the County to enter into an agreement with The Pool Store for an event to be held at the Nacogdoches County Exposition Center May 25 27, 2012.
- 9. Discuss and possibly take action concerning a contract between Nacogdoches County and West for ProDoc Texas software.
- 10. Acknowledge, for recordkeeping purposes only, the base flood elevation prepared by BarWin Consultants for Linda Coughlin for property located in the Timberidge Subdivision.
- 11. Discuss and possibly take action concerning declaring items from the Nacogdoches County collection stations as salvage in capital assets and to authorize disposition of said items.

- 12. Discuss and possibly take action concerning bond renewals for Donald Welch and Barry Page, Nacogdoches County Reserve Deputy Constables, Precinct 1.
- 13. Discuss and possibly take action concerning a proposed variance regarding the Nacogdoches County Subdivision Regulations concerning the filing of a preliminary development plan for the proposed Foxtrot subdivision, a tract of land in the Albert Emanuel Survey, Abstract No. 201, located in Precinct 1, Nacogdoches County, Texas.
- 14. Discuss and possibly take action concerning the approval of a final plat for the proposed Foxtrot subdivision, a tract of land in the Albert Emanuel Survey, Abstract No. 201, located in Precinct 1, Nacogdoches County, Texas.
- 15. Discuss and possibly take action concerning the approval of a first re-plat of Lot 1 of the Highway 21 West subdivision, a tract of land in the David Cook Survey, A-19, located in Precinct 1 in Nacogdoches County.
- 16. Discuss and possibly take action concerning authorization for the County Auditor to go out for bids for the Nacogdoches County Road and Bridge Department as follows: bridge labor, bridge steel, bridge lumber, metal culverts, asphalt, cracked fuel road oil, gasoline & diesel fuel, seal coat and limestone.
- 17. Discuss and possibly take action concerning temporary exemption from the Nacogdoches County Policy on Working Hours and Compensation for employees assigned to work on CJIS compliance.

Adjourn

Dated this 4th day of May, 2012